Ordinance No. 414-23
0 0 7 2 c9
Re: Adopting a Public Safety Chapter and
Zoning Text Amendments Case #ZTA23-01
Page 1 of 10
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CALVERT COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE,
ADOPTING REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY TO PROTECT
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS AND RECODIFY ADDRESSING

assigned a street name designated by the Planning Commission, and premise
address number by the Department of Public Safety based on the Grid Address
Numbering System.
1. Any premise address number assigned by the Department of Public Safety
shall be the only number which may be used by the owner or occupant. The
use of any other premise address number other than that which is assigned
shall be deemed to be a Zoning Violation, enforceable under Section 1-7 of
the Calvert County Zoning Ordinance.
2. Notification of Assignments of Premise Addresses. The owner of a premise
for which a premise address number has been assigned shall be notified by
one or all of the following methods:
a. Issuance of a Building Permit;
b. Approval of a Subdivision Record Plat or Site Plan;
c. Written Notice of Premise Address Assignment; or
d. Notification as part of the road-naming process set forth in the Calvert
County Zoning Ordinance.
E. Public utility companies and interested Federal, State and County agencies shall
also be advised of premise addresses number when assigned or changed. At a
minimum, the Department of Public Safety shall notify the following agencies:
1. Calvert County Treasurer's Office;
2. Calvert County Board of Elections;
3. Calvert County Water & Sewer;
4. Calvert County Department of Finance & Budget;
5. Maryland Department of Assessments & Taxation;
6. Local Fire and EMS Department;
7. Local Post Office;
8. Local Electric Company;
9. Local Phone Company; and
10. Local Cable Company.
F. Changes to Existing Premise Addresses.
Ordinance No. 1-4-23
00 6 Re: Adopting a Public Safety Chapter and
Zoning Text Amendments Case #ZTA23-01
Page 8 of 10